PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
<u>۱</u>			lame	Execution Date		
Philippe COUVEE				06/22/2012		
Simon DERR				06/22/2012		
Sylvain JEAUGEY				06/22/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	BULL SAS					
Street Address:	Rue Jean Jaures					
Internal Address:	B.P. 68					
City:	Les Clayes-sous-Bois					
State/Country:	FRANCE					
Postal Code:	F-78340					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		13497766				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: 7038426451					4	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 7036108647						
Email: ipdocket@milesstockbridge.com						
Correspondent Name: Eric G. King						
Address Line 1: Miles & Stockbridge						
Address Line 2:1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500Address Line 4:McLean, VIRGINIA 22102						
	wictean					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		T6819-18853US01				
		NAME OF SUBMITTER:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER	₹:		Hannah McBee			
NAME OF SUBMITTEF Total Attachments: 1 source=T6819_18853U		ent#pag				

7

Docket No.: T6819-18853US01

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, We

Philippe COUVEE of 2 chemin des Tourterelles, 38190 VILLARD-BONNOT, France Simon DERR of 2, Rue Yves Farge, 38400 SAINT MARTIN D'HERES, France and

Sylvain JEAUGEY of 9, Avenue du Vercors, 38240 MEYLAN, France

do hereby transfer, sell and assign to BULL SAS, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, having its headquarters at Rue Jean Jaurès, B.P. 68, F-78340 Les Clayessous-Bois, FRANCE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and corresponding United States application for patent entitled: "System and Method for Managing the Interleaved Execution of Threads", the invention having been invented by us and described in said application for United States Patent, identified above Application No. 13/497,766 filed March 22, 2012, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in the United States, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority existing or resulting from the filing of any and all patent applications directed to such improvements; and we authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements, or resulting therefrom, to said BULL SAS or its successors or assigns; and we agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said corporation, we will communicate to said corporation or its representative or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

Date: <u>22/06/2012</u> Date: <u>22.2012</u> Date: <u>22/06/2012</u>

Inventor:	Ph. Course -
	Philippe COUVEE
Inventor:	the
	Simon DERR
Inventor:	
	Sylvain RAUGEY

RECORDED: 03/29/2013

PATENT REEL: 030116 FRAME: 0687